D T c c Important Notice
National Securities Clearing Corporation - 0TC

OTC #:
DATE:
TO:

ATTENTION:

FROM:
SUBJECT:

031
02/17/2015

ALL PARTICIPANTS - OTC COMPARISON SYSTEM CASHIER,
MANAGER REORGANIZATION

OPERATIONS PARTNER/OFFICER, MANAGER P&S DEPT. CASHIER,
MANAGER REORGANIZATION, GLOSSARY DEPT UPDATES TO THE
LIST OF OTC CLEARED SECURITIES

UNDERWRITING
UPDATES TO THE LIST OF OTC CLEARED SECURITIES

THIS NSCC OTC IMPORTANT NOTICE IS NOW AVAILABLE ON THE NSCC WEB SITE.THE WEB SITE
WWW.DTCC.COM IS PASSWORD PROTECTED AND IS OPEN TO ALL FULL-SETTLING MEMBERS OR
OTHER NSCC PARTICIPANTS. FIRMS THAT WANT ACCESS TO THE NOTICES OF CHANGES TO THE
LIST OF OTC CLEARED SECURITIES SHOULD CALL THEIR NSCC ACCOUNT MANAGER AT
800-422-0582 TO OBTAIN THE APPROPRIATE INFORMATION FOR ACCESS.

Update Cusip No Symbol Name Effective
Date

ADD

ADD*** G7312T107 QRTXF QUARTIX HLDGS PLC ORD SHS (GBR) 02/13/2015

ADD*** T8016L123 RTLEF RETELIT SPA, MILANO ORD SHS NEW (ITA)  02/13/2015

ADD 021477104 IDGX ALTHEADX INC COM 02/17/2015

ADD 05277R105 AGMX AUTOGENOMICS INC COM STK (DE) 02/17/2015

ADD 05581D107 BTGYY BTG PLC SPONSORED ADR (GBR) 02/17/2015

ADD 45780V102 ITEK INOTEK PHARMACEUTICALS CORP COM 02/17/2015
STK (DE)

DELETE

SEC 12J 026297103 AFMK AMERICAN FRONTIERS MARKETING CO 02/17/2015

SUSPENSION

DELETE 46269C128 IRDMZ IRIDIUM COMMUNICATIONS INC WTS EXP  02/17/2015
2/14/2015

SYMBOL CHANGES

M8183P102 RRST TO: RRM RR MEDIA LTD ORD SHS (ISR) 02/17/2015

DTCC offers enhanced access to all important notices via a Web-based subscription service.

The notification system leverages RSS Newsfeeds, providing significant benefits including

real-time updates and customizable delivery. To learn more and to set up your own DTCC RSS

alerts, visit http://www.dtcc.com/subscription_form.php. Non-Confidential
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212482103
291644102
35804Q205
494115207
670735109
83169V203

REORGANIZATION

DELETE
ADD

DELETE

ADD

DELETE

ADD

DELETE
ADD

45173E105
45173E204

643763105

643763204

657488102

657488300

83364M107
83364M503

*19C-3 Security rule
*** Foreign Netting Security
NOTE: ALL SEC 12J SUSPENSIONS WILL BE REMOVED FROM CNS ELIGIBILITY.
ALL INQUIRIES SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO NSCC'S MAILBOX AT: smd notices@dtcc.com

WTWOD TO: XFUL
EMOTD TO: EMOT
FPFID TO: FPFI
KDEED TO: KDEEF
NUZEE TO: NUZE
SMGYD TO: SMGY

IKAN
IKAN

NWDMF

NWDMD

NBRI

NBRID

SXMVF
SXMVD

CONVERDE ENERGY USA INC COM

EMPIRE DIVERSIFIED ENERGY INC COM
FRESH PROMISE FOODS INC COM STK NEW
KILLDEER MINERALS INC COM NEW (CAN)
NUZEE INC COM STK (NV)

SMART ENG SOLUTIONS INC COM NEW

IKANOS COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

IKANOS COMMUNICATIONS INC COM STK
NEW (DE)

NEW DIMENSION RESOURCES LTD ORD SHS
(CDA)

NEW DIMENSION RES LTD COM NEW (CDA)

NORTH BAY RESOURCES INC COMMON
STOCK

NORTH BAY RES INC COM STK NEW (DE)

SOCIETE D'EXPL MINIERE VIOR (F

SOCIETE D EXPL MINIERE VIOR INC COM
NEW (CDA)

02/17/2015
02/17/2015
02/17/2015
02/17/2015
02/17/2015
02/17/2015

02/17/2015

02/17/2015

02/17/2015

02/17/2015

Non-Confidential



